










































QUALITY 

PRIST 

PRIST/MECH/2019-2020/GATE/O1 

TIMi:. !0.00 A.M 

Copy i0: 

VENI::SEMINAR HALL 

1. File 

SCHOOL OF ENGINERING& TECHNOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

AlT the studenis are informed to attend their classes and make use of it. 

DEAN 

Deemed to be University 
Vallam, Thanjavur-613 403. 

2. Chass in charge 

PRIS 
UNIVERSITYY 

S hereby informed that the GATE Coaching classes will be conducted as per the schedule given. 

Schooi of Engineering and Technology. 
Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute of 

Science and Technology (PRIST) 

NACACCREDITaD 
THANJAVUR-613403-TAMILNADU 

3. Depurt1ment Notice Board 

CIRCULAR 

HOD 

Date:22.07.2019 

HOD 
Department of Mect 3:aal Enaineering 

Ponna' eale of 
Scier feriPRT) 

(Institut.ci! Deeiiec (o neUnVarsity 
Jis 3 of the yGC Act.195A) 

IHANJAVUR- 613 403, TAMIL NADU. 

DEEMED TO BE 



4 

1 

6 

Departnment : MECH 
Batch 

No 

13 

15 

S 

14 

16 

17 

Date 

08.08.20 

29.08.20 

05.09.20 

12.09.20 

10 17.10.20 

19.09.20 

11 24.10.20 

26.09.20 

1231.10.20 

03.10.2) 

01.08.20 Engineering Mathematics 

10.10.20 

07.11.20 

21.11.20 

28.11.20 

05.12.20) 

QUALITY DISCIPLS 

: 2016-2020 

PRISI 

Name of the Subject 

Engineering Mechanics 

Machine Design 

Strength of Materials 

Fluid Mechanics 

Production 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

Thermodynamics 
&Applications 

IM & OR 

Production 

IM & OR 

Machine Design 

Fluid Mechanics 

COACHING CLASS TIMETABLE 

SessionI 

Thermodynamics 
&Applications 
Engineering Mathematics 

NAACACCREDITED 
THANJAVUR-613403-TAMAILNADU 

Engineering Mechanics 

Strength of Materials 

DEBMED TO BE 
UNIVERSIT 
PRRIST 

12.12.20Enginçerjng Mathematics 

GATE-2020 

Name of the 

Faculty 

B.Amudha 

P VIJAYAKUMAR 

P RENUKA DEVI 

V KALAIYARASAN 

MSUDHAKAR 

R BASKARAN 

Dr.V YALINI 

D BALAJI 

K VENKATESH 

PRABHU 

R MAKESH KUMAR 

P VIJAYAKUMAR 

HOD 
Da.tment of Mechanical Engineering 
Punnaiyah Ramaiayam Institute of 

S:ance & Tecnooyv (PRiSi) 
(:stitut1on Daemen c nE Lursnrsiiy 

s 3 of the ioÇ AC 1956) 

P RENUKA DEVI 

V KALAIYARASAN 

MSUDHAKAR 

R BASKARAN 

Dr.V YALINI 

A13 A03 

Name of the Subject Name of the 
Faculty 

Production 

K PURUSHOTHAMAN Engineering 

IM & OR 

Machine Design 

Fluid Mechanics 

Thermodyna 
mics & 

Applications 
Engineering 
Mathematics 

Engineering 
Mechanics 
Strength of Materials 

Mathematics 

Engineering 
Mechanics 

Session II 

Machine Design 

Fluid Mechanics 

Thermodyna 
mics & 

Applications 
Production 

IM & OR 

Production 

K VENKATESH 

PRABHU 

R MAKESH KUMAR 

P VIJAYAKUMAR 

PRENUKA DEVI 

V KALAIYARASAN 

MSUDHAKAR 

RBASKARAN 

Strength of Materials K VENKATESH 

Dr.V YALINI 

D BALAJI 

K 

PURUSHOTHAMAN 

PRABHU 

V KALAIYARASAN 

M SUDHAKAR 

R BASKARAN 

Dr.V YALINI 

D BALAJI 

K 
PURUSHOTHAMAN 

iydi Ramajayam Institute of 
Science and Technology (PRIST) 

Deemed to be University 
Vallam, Thanjavur-613 403. 



18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

19.12.20 

20.12.20 
26.12.20 

2.01.21 

9.1.21 

16.1.2| 

23.1.21 

30.1.21 

Copy to: 
1. Dean 
2. HOD 

Engineering Mechanics 

3. File 

Strength of Materials 

Machine Design 

Fluid Mechanics 

Thermodynamics 
&Applications 

Date :30.1.2021 

Production 

IM & OR 

Machine Design 

D BALAJI 

K PURUSHOTHAMAN 

K VENKATESH 
PRABHU 

RMAKESH KUMAR 

R MAKESH KUMAR 

P VIJAYAKUMAR 

M SUDHAKAR 

RBASKARAN 

HOD 

Derertment of Mechanical Engineering 

Ponnaiyah Ramaiayam Institute of 

Science & ferrnuy (PRiST) 
(instituíion OneCne Lnmarsity 

s 3 o he tt ,; 
1956) 

THANjÁVUR - ö13 403, fAMIL NADU. 

IM & OR 

Machine Design 

Fluid Mechanics 

Thermodyna 
mics & 
Applications 
Engineering 
Mathematics 

Engineering 
Mechanics 
Strength of Materials 

Engineering 
Mechanics 

VENKATESH 

PRABHU 

RMAKESH KUMAR 

P VIJAYAKUMAR 

P RENUKA DEVI 

V KALAIYARASAN 

MSUDHAKAR 

R BASKARAN 

PRENUKA DEVI 

Signature of the Co-ordinator 

School of Engineering and Technoly. 

Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute of 

Science and Technology (PRIST) 

Deemed to be University 
Vallam, Thanjavur-613A03. 



S.NO 

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY THANJAVUR 

1. 

Department of Mechanical Engineering 

2 

3 

4 

S. 

6 

7 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16 

17. 

18 

19 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

PRIST 

29. 

bnLMRD TO aE 
UNIVERSTTY 

30. 

NAAC ACCRDITED 
TRANIAVR613 03-TAMLNADU 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020 

REG.NUMBER 
211620101 

211620104 

211620106 

211620108 

211620110 

211620111 
211620113 

211620115 
211620116 

211620117 

211620118 

211620120 

211620121 

211620122 

211620123 

211620126 

211620127 

211620128 

211620129 

211620130 

211620131 

211620132 

211620133 

211620134 

211620135 
211620136 

211620137 

211620138 
211620139 

211620140 

NAME 

AJAI.J 

ASWIN KUMAR.K 

BARIGORA FABIEN 

HARIHARAN .M 

JEEVANANDHAM .G 

KABILAN .R 

MOHAMED MUFARIS 

.M 

MOHAMED RIYAZ R 

MOHAMEDFAZITH .M 

MURUGAVEL 

MUTHUKUMARAN .B 

RAJESH.R 

RAMNATH.S 

SAKTHIKUMAR 

SANTHOSH KUMAR 
N 

SURYA.P 

VEERASIMMAN.A 

VENKATESAN.V. 

PARVEESMUSHRAF.M 
VETRIVEL.S. 

SAIPRABU.S 

AZARUDEEN.A 
MOHAMED AJMAL, M 
VISHNU. M 

VISHNU. A 

SANTHOSH, U 
HARI HARA SUTHAN. 
P 

SELLAPPA. S 

ASWAK KUMAR. A 
SAI KUMAR 



31. 

32. 

33 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

211620141 

211620142 

211620143 

211620144 

211620145 

211620146 

211620147 

211620148 

211620149 

211620150 

211620151 

211620152 

211620153 

211620154 

211620155 

ABDUL RAHAMAN A 

ARAVIND 
NACHIAPPAN.P 

DIVAKARAN V 

GOBALA KRISHNAN 

RAM BABU DAS 

SAKTHIVEL S 

MOHAMMED YASAR 
ARAFATH.A 

AHAMMED FAHIS 

K. SANDEEP 

ARAVIND.JK 

ARUN KUMAR.M 

S.BOOBATHY 

M.ABISHEK 

E.MUTHUMANI 

ZAHIR HUSSAN 

HOD 
HOD 

Departrnent of Mechanical Engineering 

Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute oY 

Science & Technology (PRIST) 

(lnstitution Deemed io be Uniw 

Us 3 of the iGC Aci.195e 

THANJAVUR -613 403, TAMIL No 



Batch 

S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Department :MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

: 2016-2020 

REG NO 

211620101 

21l620104 

211620106 

21l620108 

2116201I0 

21620|| 

21 1620113 

21 1620115 

211620l16 

21162017 

211620l18 

211620120 

21 1620121 

211620122 

211620123 

NAME 

AJAI.J 

41. 

PRIST 

DIStIPuN 

ASWIN KUMAR.K 

BARIGORA FABIEN 

HARIHARAN .M 

KABILAN .R 

M 

DEPARTMENT oF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

MOHAMED 

MUFARIS .M 

MOHAMED RIYAZ .R 

MOHAMEDFAZITH 

MURUGAVEL 

JEEVANANDHAM.G P 

RAJESH.R 

N 

RAMNATH.S 

HOD 

SAKTHIKUMAR 

SANTHOSH KUMAR 

1.8 

TLANIAVUR- 613403-AMILNADU 

.20 
P 

P 

P 

P 

MUTHUKUMARAN P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

-dment of Mecfia:aEninsoring 

tunaivah Ramaiayar nctlut f 

ScenCe & fer:N (i ) 
(lnstitut:or Daene t 

UNNIVCRSIY 

TiANJAVUR -o13 4U3, fAMILNADU. 

ATTENDANCE LIST 

P 

8.8. 

20 

P 

P 

PRRIST 

P 

NAACACCREDITED 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

DEEMED TO BE 

GATE-2020 

AB 

P 

P 

Deemed to be University 
Vailam, Thanjavur-613 403. 

29.8. 5.9 12.9. 
20 

P 

AB 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

.20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

P 

P 

P 

19.9. 

20 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

26.9. 
20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

3.10. 

20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

p 

P 

10.10. 
20 

P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

DEAE 

17.1 

0.20 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

School of Engineering and Technology, 
Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute ot 
Science and Technology (PRIST) 

Deemed to be University 
Vallam, Thanjavur-613 403. 



41 

S.N 

43 

42 

44 

40 

45 

16 

18 

39 

17 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

38 

25 

37 

26 

27 

35 

28 

29 

34 

36 

30 

31 

32 

33 

REG.NO NAME 

211620126 SURYA.P 

211620127 

211620128 

211620129 

211620130 

211620131 

211620132 

211620133 

211620134 

211620137 

211620139 

211620140 

211620141 

211620142 

VEERASIMMAN. 

211620144 

A 

211620135 VISHNU. A 

VENKATESAN .V. 

211620136 SANTHOSH.U 

PARVEESMUSHR 

211620147 

AF.M 

211620148 

VETRIVEL.S. 

211620138 SELLAPPA. S 

SAIPRABU.S 

211620150 

AZARUDEEN.A 

MOHAMED 
AJMAL. M 

VISHNU. M 

HARI HARA 
SUTHAN. P 

ASWAK KUMAR. 
A 

SAI KUMAR 

211620143 DIVAKARAN V 

ABDUL 
RAHAMAN A 

ARAVIND 
NACHIAPPAN .P 

211620145 RAM BABU DAS 

211620146 SAKTHIVEL S 

GOBALA 
KRISHNAN.S 

MOHAMMED 
YASAR 
ARAFATH.A 
AHAMMED 
FAHIS 

211620149 K. SANDEEP 

ARAVIND.JK 

211620151 | ARUN KUMAR.M 

211620152 S.BOOBATHY 

211620153 M.ABISHEK 

211620154 E.MUTHUMANI 

211620155 ZAHIR HUSSAIN 

20 
P 

P 

1.08. 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

8.8.2 29.8. 
0. 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

20 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

5.9.2 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

12.9. 
20 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

19.9. 
20 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

26.9, 
20 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

3.10. 
20 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

10.10. 
20 
P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

17.1 
0.20 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 



S.NO 

10 

12 

13 

14 

7 

15 

Department : MECHANICAL ENGINEERING Batch 

2 

3 

: 2016-2020 

REG NO 

211620101 
211620104 
211620106 

21l020108 

21l620110 

211620111 

211620113 

21l62011S 

211620116 

211620117 

2116201 18 

21 1620120 

211620121 

21|020122 

211620123 

NAME 
AJALI 

ASWIN KUMAR.K 

BARIGORA 
FABIEN 

PRIST 

G JEEVANANDHAM 

KABILAN .R 

HARIHARAN .M P 

MOHAMED 
MUFARIS .M 

R 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

H.M 
MOHAMEDFAZIT 

MURUGAVEL 

N .B 

MOHAMED RIYAZ P 

MUTHUKUMARA 

RAJESH.R 

RAMNATH .S 

SAKTHIKUMAR 

HOD 

SANTHOSH 
KUMAR .N 

P 

24.10. 
20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

ent of Mechanical Engineering 

t stitutuon Deeti" r he University 

1 -.1aiyah Ramaiavam lnstitute of 
"gnce & TerinUv(PRIST) 

PRIST 

1956) 
TiáNJAVU - oi3 tu;, fAMn VADU. 

DEEMED TO BE 
UNIVCRSITY "THANJAVUJR613 403-TAMILNADU 

Deemed to be Univers1ty 
Vaitam, Thanjavur-613 403. 

GATE-2020 
ATTENDANCE LIST 

31.10 

NAACACCREDITED 

.20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

7.11. |21.11 28.115.12. 12.12 19.12 20.12 20 .20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

.20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

20 .20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

P 

P 

P 

.20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

DEAN 

20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

School of Engineering and Technology. Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute of 
Science and Technology (PRIST) Deemed to be University 
Vallam, Thanjavur-613 403. 



S.N 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

REG.NO NAME 

211620126 SURYA .P 

211620127 

211620128 

211620129 

211620130 

211620131 

211620132 

211620133 

211620137 

211620139 

211620140 

211620141 

VEERASIMMAN. 

211620142 

A 

211620134 VISHNU, M 

VENKATESAN.V. 

21162013S VISHNU. A 

211620144 

PARVEESMUSHR 

211620136 SANTHOSH. U 

AF.M 

VETRIVEL.S. 

SAIPRABU.S 

211620138 SELLAPPA. S 

211620148 

AZARUDEEN.A 

MOHAMED 
AJMAL. M 

211620152 

HARI HARA 
SUTHAN. P 

ASWAK KUMAR. 

A 

211620143 DIVAKARAN V 

SAI KUMAR 

ABDUL 
RAHAMAN A 
ARAVIND 
NACHIAPPAN .P 

211620145 RAM BABU DAS 

GOBALA 
KRISHNAN .S 

211620146 SAKTHIVEL S 

211620147 | YASAR 
MOHAMMED 

ARAFATH.A 
AHAMMED 
FAHIS 

211620149 K. SANDEEP 

211620150 ARAVIND.JK 

211620151 ARUN KUMAR.M 

S.BOOBATHY 

211620153 M.ABISHEK 

211620154 E.MUTHUMANI 

211620155 ZAHIR HUSSAIN 

24.10. 31.10. 7.11. 21.11. 28.11. 5.12. 
20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

20 
p 

P 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

| P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

20 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

P 

P 

20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

20 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

p 

P 

12.12. 
20 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

19.12. 20.12 
20 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

AB 

P 

.20 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 



:2016-2020 
S.NO 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

2 

3 

7 

8 

9 

4 

Department :MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
Batch 

PRIST 

fQUALY DISCIPLIN 

REG NO 

211620101 

211620104 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

211620106 

211620108 

211620110 

211620111 

211620113 

211620115 

211620116 

211620117 

2116201 18 

211620120 

211620121 

211620122 

211620123 

C0-ORDINATOR 

NAME 

AJAL.J 

iltnacc to 1600.Fr higher. The pipe is then placed on a slab with pins sct in it. 

THANJAVUR-613 403.TAILNADU 

DEBMED TO BE 
UNIVCRSITY 

ASWIN KUMAR.K 

KABILAN .R 

MOHAMED 

DEAN 

PRISST 

ATTENDANCE LIST 

BARIGORA FABIEN 

HARIHARAN M 

MUFARIS .M 

JEEVANANDHAM .G 

M 

NAACACCREDITED 

B 

MOHAMED RIYAZ.R 

MURUGAVEL 

MOHAMEDFAZITH 

RAJESH .R 

GATE-2020 

MUTHUKUMARAN 

RAMNATH.S 

SAKTHIKUMAR 

SANTHOSH KUMAR 

gy (PRISTA 
School of Engineering and Technology, 

aiyah Ramajayam Institute of 

26.12. 2.1. 
20 

P 

P 

P 
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211620126 SURYA .P 
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32 211620142 
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211620131 
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211620134 
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28 211620138 SELLAPPA. S 

211620137 

211620139 

211620141 

211620143 

NAME 

211620144 

VEERASIMMAN. 

VENKATESAN .V. 
PARVEESMUSHR 

211620148 

AF.M 

VETRIVEL.S. 

SAIPRABU.S 

AZARUDEEN.A 

MOHAMED 
AJMAL. M 

211620154 

VISHNU. M 

VISHNU, A 

211620140 SAI KUMAR 

SANTHOSH. U 

HARI HARA 
SUTHAN. P 

ASWAK KUMAR. 
A 

ABDUL 
RAHAMAN A 
ARAVIND 
NACHIAPPAN .P 

DIVAKARAN V 

GOBALA 

211620145 RAM BABU DAS 

KRISHNAN .S 

211620146 SAKTHIVEL S 

211620147 YASAR 
MOHAMMED 

ARAFATH.A 
AHAMMED 
FAHIS 

211620149 K. SANDEEP 

211620150 ARAVIND.JK 

211620151 ARUN KUMAR.M 

211620152 S.BOOBATHY 

211620153 M.ABISHEK 

E.MUTHUMANI 

211620155 ZAHIR HUSSAIN 
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Shafts 

DEEMED TO B 

-Friction and its applications including rollingfriction, belt-pulley, screw jack, wedge, vehicles, etc. 
Frames; Lagrange's equation 

-Shear Center 

NAACACREDITED 

Basics of Compressible Fluid Flow 

Added New Topics 

Steam and Gas Turbines 

Section 1: Engineering Mathematics 

|Metrology and Inspection: 
Concepts of Coordinate-Measuring Machine(CMM) 

|Computer Integrated Manufacturing: 
Additive manufacturing 
Lean Manufacturing 

nent of Mechanical Engineerind 
.naiyah Ramaiayam Institute of 
iience & Tercnnoiogv(PRIST) 

.stitution Deempr 

Linear Algebra: Matrix algebra, systems of linear equations, eigenvalues and 
eigenvec1ors. Calculus: Functions of single variable, limit, continuity and 

differentiability, mean value theorems, indeterminate forms; evaluation of definite and 
improper integrals; double andtriple integrals; partial derivatives, total derivative, Taylor 
series (in one and two variables), maxima and minima, Fourier series: gradient. 
divergence and curl, vector identities,directional derivatives, line, surface and volume 
integrals. applications of Gauss, Stokes and Green's theorems. 

nE Jnvarcy 
s3 of the it 195A) 

NJAVUk- 613 403, TAi: NADU. 

Differential equations: First order equations (inear and nonlinear); higher onder linear 
differential equations with constant Coeticients; Euler-Cauchy equation; initial and boundary 
valne problems; Laplace transtorms; sOluions of heat, wave and Laplace's equations. 

School of Engineering and ie. iJUy}, 
Pornaiyah Ramajayan Institute of 

Science and Technology (PRIST) 
Deermed to be University 

Vallam, Thanjavur-613409, 



Complex variables: Analytic functions; Cauchy-Riemann cquations; Cauchy's integral thcorem 
and integral formula; Taylor and Laurent series. Probability and Statistics: Definitions of probability, sampling theorems, conditional probability; mean, median, mode and standard deviation; random variables, binomial, Poisson and normal distributions. Numerical Methods: Numerical solutions of linear and non-linear algebraic equations; integration by Irapezoidal and Simpson's rules; single and multi-step methods for differential equations, 

Section 2: Applied Mechanics and Design Engineering Mechanics: Free-body diagrams and equilibrium; friction and its applications including rolling friction, belt-pulley, brakes, clutches, screw jack, wedge, vehicles, etc.; russes and frames; virtual work: kinematics and dynamics of rigid bodies in plane motion; mpulse and momentum (linear and angular) and energy formulations; Lagrange´ s equaton. Mechaiics of Materials: Stress and strain elastic constants. Poisson's ratio; Mohr's circle Tor plane siress and plane strain: thin cvlinders: shear force and bending moment diagrams; bending and shear stresses: concent of shear centre: deflection of beams; torsion of circular shafts; l:uler's theory of columns; energy methods; thermal stresses; strain gauges and rosettes; testing of materials with universal testing machine: testing of hardness and impact 
strength. 
Theory of Machines: Displacement, velocity and acceleration analysis of plane 

mechanisms; dynamic analysis of linkages; cams; gears and gear trains; flywheels and 
governo; baluncingof reciprocating and rotating masses; gyroscope. 
Vibratios: Free and forced vibration of single degree of freedom systems, effect of damping: 
vibration isolation; resonance; critical speeds of shafts. 
Machine Design: Design for static and dynamic loading; failure theories; fatigue strength and 
the S-N diagram; principles of the design of machine elements such as bolted, riveted and 
welded joints; shafts, gears, rolling and sliding contact bearings, brakes and clutches, springs. 

Section 3: Fluid Mechanics and Thermal Sciences 

Fluid iechanics: Fluid properties; fluid statics, forces on submerged bodies, stability of 

floating bodies: control-volume analysis of mass, momentum and energy; fluid acceleration: 

differential cquations of continuity and momentum; Bernoulli's equation: dimensional 

analvsis. viscous flow of incompressible fluids, boundary layer, elementary turbulent flow. 

flow through pipes, head losses in pipes, bends and fittings; basics of compressible fluid flow. 

Heat-T:nsfer: Modes of heat transter; one dimensional heat conduction, resistance concent and 

electrical analogy. heat transfer through tins; unsteady heat conduction, lumped parameter 

etom theisler's charts; thermal boundary layer, dimensionless parameters in free and forced 

nvecive heat transfer, heat transIer correlations Tor ilow over flat plates and through nines 

affoct o' turbulence; heat exchanger pertormance, LMID and NTê methods: radiative heat 

transfer Stefan- Boltzmann law, Wien S dsplacement law, black and grey surfaces view 

factors, radiation network analysis 

Thermodynamics: Thermodynamic systems and processes; properties of pure substances, 

behavior of ideal and real gases; zeroth and first laws of thermodynamics, calculation of work 
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and heal in various processes; availability and irreversibility; thermodynamic relations. 
second lavw of thermodynamics; thermodynamic property 

Applicaiions: Power Engineering: Air and gas regeneration and reheat. I.C. Engines: 
Compressors; vapour and gas power cycles, concepts of 

Air-standard Otto, conditioning: Vapour and Diesel and dual cycles. Refrigeration and air 

gas refrigeration and heat pump cycles; properties of moist air, psychrometric 

, DiSIC psychrometric processes. Turbomachinery: Impulse and reaction principles, velocity aa~at 
Pelton-wheel, Francis and Kaplan turbines: steam and gas turbines. 
Sectio 4: Materials, Manufacturing and Industrial Engineering 

Dngineering Materials: Structure and properties of engineering materials, phase diagramS, neat ua 
stress-sirain diagrams for engineering materials. 

charts and tables, 

asung. Forming and Joining Processes: Different types of castings, design of patterns, moulds and Cores, 
solidification and cooling; riser and gating design. Plastic deformation and; 
not and cold working processes: load estimation for bulk (forging, rolling, extrusion, drawing) and Siieet 

(Snearing, deep drawing, bending) metal forming processes: principles of powder metallurgy. Principles or 

welding. brazing, soldering and adhesive bonding. 
Machining and Machine Tool Operations: Mechanics of machining: basic machine tools; single and 

multiOnt cutuing tools, tool geometry and materials, tool life and wear; economi�s of machining; 

princ1ples of non-traditional machining processes: principles of work holding, jigs and fixtures; abrasive 

machining processes; NC/CNC machines and CNC programming. 
Metroiogy and Inspection: Limits, fits and tolerances; linear and angular measurements; comparators; 

interferometry; form and finish measurement; alignment and testing methods; tolerance analysis in 

manufacturing and assembly; concepts of coordinate-measuring machine (CMM). 

Compuier Integrated Manufacturing: Basic concepts of CAD/CAM and their integration tools; additive 

manulaRturing. 

Production Planning and Control: Forecasting models, aggregate production planning, scheduling, 

materials requirement planning; lean manufacturing. 
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Inveniory Control: Deterministic models; safety stock inventory control systems. Operations Research: 

Linear progranming, simplex method, transportation, assignment, network flow models; simple queuing 

models, PERT and CPM. 
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DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

CIRCULAR

Ref: PRIST/OFF/2019-2020/ODD/03                                                                  Date: 05.08.2019

SUB: GATE 2019 Coaching Class Reg

           It is informed that GATE-2019 Coaching class will be started on 12.08.2019 for the 

academic year 2019-2020. The detailed schedule will be given by the departments.

           Heads of the departments are requested to inform their students about the GATE-2019 

Coaching class and motivate them to attend the class.

           -ordinate the GATE Coaching 

class.

Copy to:

Notice Board

File



DEPARTEMNT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING
GATE 2019

Coaching class Timetable

DEPARTMENT : CIVIL ENGINEERING
BATCH     : 2016-2020

S.
NO DATE SESSION-I (09.00 AM 12.00 PM) SESSION-II (01.00 PM 04.00 PM)

1. 12.08.2019
STRUCTURAL 

ANALYSIS 
A.BELCIA MARY GEOTECHNICAL 

ENGINEERING
Dr.IRAIKARKUZ
HALI

2. 14.08.2019
ESTIMATION 

AND COSTING

Dr.R.SIVA 
SAMUNDY SURVEYING D JEYAKUMAR

3. 16.08.2019
ENGINEERING 

MATHEMATICS
Dr.P.PARAMAGU

RU
DESIGN OF STEEL 

STRUCTURES
K SHANTHI

4. 19.08.2019
DESIGN OF 

REINFORCED 
CONCRETE

B.JOSE RAVINDRA 
RAJ

CONCRETE 
TECHNOLOGY

T.VIDHUDHALAI

5. 21.08.2019
STRENGTH OF 
MATERIALS

S.RAMAKRISHNA
N

ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING

J.SANTHIYAA 
JENIFER

6. 23.08.2019
PRESTRESSED 

CONCRETE

P.VENKATESWA
RAN

STRUCTURAL 
DESIGN

D.AMAL COLINS

7. 26.08.2019
STRUCTURAL 

ANALYSIS
A.BELCIA MARY

GEOTECHNICAL 
ENGINEERING

Dr.IRAIKARKUZ
HALI

8. 28.08.2019
ESTIMATION 

AND COSTING

Dr.R.SIVA 
SAMUNDY SURVEYING D JEYAKUMAR

9.
       
30.08.2019

ENGINEERING 
MATHEMATICS

Dr.P.PARAMAGU
RU

DESIGN OF STEEL 
STRUCTURES

K SHANTHI

10. 02.09.2019
DESIGN OF 

REINFORCED 
CONCRETE

B.JOSE RAVINDRA 
RAJ

CONCRETE 
TECHNOLOGY

T.VIDHUDHALAI

11. 04.09.2019
STRENGTH OF 
MATERIALS

S.RAMAKRISHNA
N

ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING

J.SANTHIYAA 
JENIFER



12. 06.09.2019 
PRESTRESSED 

CONCRETE 

P.VENKATESWA
RAN 

 

STRUCTURAL 
DESIGN 

D.AMAL COLINS
 

13. 09.09.2019 
STRUCTURAL 

ANALYSIS 
A.BELCIA MARY 

GEOTECHNICAL 
ENGINEERING 

Dr.IRAIKARKUZ
HALI 

 

14. 11.09.2019 
ESTIMATION 

AND COSTING 

Dr.R.SIVA 
SAMUNDY 

 
SURVEYING D JEYAKUMAR 

15. 13.09.2019 
ENGINEERING 

MATHEMATICS 
Dr.P.PARAMAGU

RU 
DESIGN OF STEEL 

STRUCTURES 
K SHANTHI 

16. 16.09.2019 
DESIGN OF 

REINFORCED 
CONCRETE

B.JOSE RAVINDRA 
RAJ 

CONCRETE 
TECHNOLOGY 

T.VIDHUDHALAI 
 

17. 18.09.2019 
STRENGTH OF 
MATERIALS 

S.RAMAKRISHNA
N 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING 

J.SANTHIYAA 
JENIFER 

18. 20.09.2019 
PRESTRESSED 

CONCRETE 

P.VENKATESWA
RAN 

 

STRUCTURAL 
DESIGN 

D.AMAL COLINS
 

19. 23.09.2019 
STRUCTURAL 

ANALYSIS A.BELCIA MARY 
GEOTECHNICAL 
ENGINEERING 

Dr.IRAIKARKUZ
HALI 

 

20. 25.09.2019 
ESTIMATION 

AND COSTING 

Dr.R.SIVA 
SAMUNDY 

 
SURVEYING D JEYAKUMAR 

21. 27.09.2019 
ENGINEERING 

MATHEMATICS 
Dr.P.PARAMAGU

RU 
DESIGN OF STEEL 

STRUCTURES 
K SHANTHI 

22. 30.09.2019 
DESIGN OF 

REINFORCED 
CONCRETE 

B.JOSE RAVINDRA 
RAJ 

CONCRETE 
TECHNOLOGY 

T.VIDHUDHALAI 
 

23. 02.10.2019 
STRENGTH OF 
MATERIALS

S.RAMAKRISHNA
N 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING

J.SANTHIYAA 
JENIFER 

24. 04.10.2019 
PRESTRESSED 

CONCRETE 

P.VENKATESWA
RAN 

 

STRUCTURAL 
DESIGN 

D.AMAL COLINS
 

25. 07.10.2019 
STRUCTURAL 

ANALYSIS A.BELCIA MARY 
GEOTECHNICAL 
ENGINEERING 

Dr.IRAIKARKUZ
HALI 

 

26. 09.10.2019 
ESTIMATION 

AND COSTING 

Dr.R.SIVA 
SAMUNDY 

 
SURVEYING D JEYAKUMAR 

27. 11.10.2019 
ENGINEERING 

MATHEMATICS 
Dr.P.PARAMAGU

RU 
DESIGN OF STEEL 

STRUCTURES 
K SHANTHI 

28. 14.10.2019 
DESIGN OF 

REINFORCED 
CONCRETE 

B.JOSE RAVINDRA 
RAJ 

CONCRETE 
TECHNOLOGY 

T.VIDHUDHALAI 
 

29. 16.10.2019 
STRENGTH OF 
MATERIALS 

S.RAMAKRISHNA
N 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENGINEERING 

J.SANTHIYAA 
JENIFER 

 



30. 18.10.2019 
PRESTRESSED 

CONCRETE 

P.VENKATESWA
RAN 

 

STRUCTURAL 
DESIGN 

D.AMAL COLINS
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DEPARTEMNT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

GATE - 2019 COACHING CLASS 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

SI.

NO NAME REG NO

1 ARAVIND .M 211620201

2 ARAVINDH.P 211620202

3 BALAPRAKASH.S 211620203

4

KARUNA 

KARTHIKESHWARAN .R 211620204

5 MAHENDRAN .K 211620205

6 MOHAMMED HUSSAIN 211620206

7 PRAVIN.J.K 211620207

8 RAJAGOPAL 211620208

9 SHIYAM GANESH .S 211620209

10 SOROOPARAJ.B 211620210

11 SUDHARSANAN .A 211620211

12 TUYISHIMIRE SANDRA 211620212

13 VENKATESAN .P 211620213

14 YOGESH .P 211620214

15 YOKESHWARAN .K 211620215

16 VIKNASHWARAN.M 211620216

17 ANANDHARAMAN.R 211620217

18 MOHAMED IDRIS M 211620218

19 GANESAN .R 211620219

20 ANNAMALAI.K 211620220



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
          
 

21 SALAMAN FELEX 211620221 

22 VIGNESH.A 211620222 

23 SRIHARSHA REDDY.C 211620223 

24 T.SUBBURAJ 211620224 

25 K.GOKULA KRISHNAN 211620225 

26 MAHESH KUMAR. D 211620226 

27 ABHISHEK. R 211620227 

28 DIVAKAR. M 211620228 

29 PRAVEEN. S 211620229 

30 NANTHAKUMAAR. A 211620230

31 SABARI SUJEETH. V 211620231 

32 FRANKLIN ANSLEM.J 211620232 

33 VIGNESH. R 211620233 

34 HARRISH. R 211620234 

35 AZZARUDEEN. A.H 211620235 

36 KARTHIK RAJA. S 211620236 

37 KRISHNA KANTH 211620237 

38 NAVEEN. V 211620201 



DEPARTEMNT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

GATE 2019 ATTENDANCE

DEPARTMENT : CIVIL ENGINEERING
BATCH : 2016-2020
NAME OF THE SUBJECT : STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS & GEOTECHNICAL 

ENGINEERING

SI.
NO NAME REG NO 12.8.19 26.8.19 09.09.19 23.9.19 07.10.19

1 ARAVIND .M 211620201 P P AB P P

2 ARAVINDH.P 211620202 P P P P P

3 BALAPRAKASH.S 211620203 P P P P P

4

KARUNA 

KARTHIKESHWARAN .R 211620204
P P P P P

5 MAHENDRAN .K 211620205 P P P AB P

6 MOHAMMED HUSSAIN 211620206 P P P P P

7 PRAVIN.J.K 211620207 P P P P P

8 RAJAGOPAL 211620208 P P P P P

9 SHIYAM GANESH .S 211620209 P P P P P

10 SOROOPARAJ.B 211620210 P P AB P P

11 SUDHARSANAN .A 211620211 P P P P P

12 TUYISHIMIRE SANDRA 211620212 P P P P P

13 VENKATESAN .P 211620213 P P P P P

14 YOGESH .P 211620214 P AB P P P

15 YOKESHWARAN .K 211620215 P P P P P

16 VIKNASHWARAN.M 211620216 P P P P AB

17 ANANDHARAMAN.R 211620217 P P P P P

18 MOHAMED IDRIS M 211620218 AB P P P P

19 GANESAN .R 211620219 P P P P P



 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20 ANNAMALAI.K 211620220 P P P P P 

21 SALAMAN FELEX 211620221 P P P P P 

22 VIGNESH.A 211620222 P P P P P 

23 SRIHARSHA REDDY.C 211620223 P P AB P P 

24 T.SUBBURAJ 211620224 P P P P P 

25 K.GOKULA KRISHNAN 211620225 P P P P P 

26 MAHESH KUMAR. D 211620226 P P P P P 

27 ABHISHEK. R 211620227 AB P P P P 

28 DIVAKAR. M 211620228 P P P P P 

29 PRAVEEN. S 211620229 P P P P AB

30 NANTHAKUMAAR. A 211620230 P P P P P

31 SABARI SUJEETH. V 211620231 P P P P P 

32 FRANKLIN ANSLEM.J 211620232 P P P P P 

33 VIGNESH. R 211620233 P P P P P 

34 HARRISH. R 211620234 P P P AB P 

35 AZZARUDEEN. A.H 211620235 P P P P P 

36 KARTHIK RAJA. S 211620236 P AB AB P P 

37 KRISHNA KANTH 211620237 P P P P P 

38 NAVEEN. V 211620201 AB P P P P 



DEPARTEMNT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

GATE 2019 ATTENDANCE

DEPARTMENT : CIVIL ENGINEERING
BATCH : 2016-2020
NAME OF THE SUBJECT : ESTIMATION AND COSTING & SURVEYING

SI.
NO NAME REG NO 14.8.19 28.8.19 11.9.19 25.9.19 09.10.19

1 ARAVIND .M 211620201 P P P P P

2 ARAVINDH.P 211620202 P P AB P P

3 BALAPRAKASH.S 211620203 P P P P P

4

KARUNA 

KARTHIKESHWARAN .R 211620204
P P P P P

5 MAHENDRAN .K 211620205 P P P P P

6 MOHAMMED HUSSAIN 211620206 P AB P P P

7 PRAVIN.J.K 211620207 P P P P P

8 RAJAGOPAL 211620208 P P P P AB

9 SHIYAM GANESH .S 211620209 P P P P P

10 SOROOPARAJ.B 211620210 AB P P P P

11 SUDHARSANAN .A 211620211 P P P P P

12 TUYISHIMIRE SANDRA 211620212 P P P P P

13 VENKATESAN .P 211620213 P P P P P

14 YOGESH .P 211620214 P P P P P

15 YOKESHWARAN .K 211620215 P P AB P P

16 VIKNASHWARAN.M 211620216 P P P P P

17 ANANDHARAMAN.R 211620217 P P P P P

18 MOHAMED IDRIS M 211620218 P P P P P

19 GANESAN .R 211620219 AB P P P P

20 ANNAMALAI.K 211620220 P P P P P

21 SALAMAN FELEX 211620221 P P P P AB



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

22 VIGNESH.A 211620222 P P P P P 

23 SRIHARSHA REDDY.C 211620223 P P P P P 

24 T.SUBBURAJ 211620224 P P P P P 

25 K.GOKULA KRISHNAN 211620225 P P P P P 

26 MAHESH KUMAR. D 211620226 P P P AB P 

27 ABHISHEK. R 211620227 P P P P P 

28 DIVAKAR. M 211620228 P AB AB P P 

29 PRAVEEN. S 211620229 P P P P P 

30 NANTHAKUMAAR. A 211620230 AB P P P P 

31 SABARI SUJEETH. V 211620231 P P P P P

32 FRANKLIN ANSLEM.J 211620232 P P P P P

33 VIGNESH. R 211620233 P P P P P 

34 HARRISH. R 211620234 P P P P P 

35 AZZARUDEEN. A.H 211620235 P P AB P P 

36 KARTHIK RAJA. S 211620236 P P P P P 

37 KRISHNA KANTH 211620237 P P P P P 

38 NAVEEN. V 211620201 P P P P P 



DEPARTEMNT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

GATE 2019 ATTENDANCE

DEPARTMENT : CIVIL ENGINEERING
BATCH : 2016-2020
NAME OF THE SUBJECT : ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS & DESIGN OF STEEL       

STRUCTURES

SI.
NO NAME REG NO 16.8.19 30.8.19 13.9.19 27.9.19 11.10.19

1 ARAVIND .M 211620201 P P P P P

2 ARAVINDH.P 211620202 P P P P P

3 BALAPRAKASH.S 211620203 P P P P P

4

KARUNA 

KARTHIKESHWARAN .R 211620204
P P P P P

5 MAHENDRAN .K 211620205 P P AB P P

6 MOHAMMED HUSSAIN 211620206 P P P P P

7 PRAVIN.J.K 211620207 P P P P P

8 RAJAGOPAL 211620208 P P P P P

9 SHIYAM GANESH .S 211620209 P P P P P

10 SOROOPARAJ.B 211620210 P P P P P

11 SUDHARSANAN .A 211620211 P P P P P

12 TUYISHIMIRE SANDRA 211620212 P P P P P

13 VENKATESAN .P 211620213 P P P P P

14 YOGESH .P 211620214 AB P P P P

15 YOKESHWARAN .K 211620215 P P P P P

16 VIKNASHWARAN.M 211620216 P P P P P

17 ANANDHARAMAN.R 211620217 P P P P P

18 MOHAMED IDRIS M 211620218 P P AB P P

19 GANESAN .R 211620219 P P P P P



 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

20 ANNAMALAI.K 211620220 P P P P P 

21 SALAMAN FELEX 211620221 P P P P P 

22 VIGNESH.A 211620222 P P P AB P 

23 SRIHARSHA REDDY.C 211620223 P P P P P 

24 T.SUBBURAJ 211620224 P P P P P 

25 K.GOKULA KRISHNAN 211620225 P P P P P 

26 MAHESH KUMAR. D 211620226 P P P P P 

27 ABHISHEK. R 211620227 P P AB P P 

28 DIVAKAR. M 211620228 P P P P P 

29 PRAVEEN. S 211620229 P P P P P

30 NANTHAKUMAAR. A 211620230 P P P P P

31 SABARI SUJEETH. V 211620231 P AB P P P 

32 FRANKLIN ANSLEM.J 211620232 P P P P P 

33 VIGNESH. R 211620233 P P P P AB 

34 HARRISH. R 211620234 P P P P P 

35 AZZARUDEEN. A.H 211620235 AB P P P P 

36 KARTHIK RAJA. S 211620236 P P P P P 

37 KRISHNA KANTH 211620237 P P P P P 

38 NAVEEN. V 211620201 P P P P P 



DEPARTEMNT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

GATE 2019 ATTENDANCE

DEPARTMENT : CIVIL ENGINEERING
BATCH : 2016-2020
NAME OF THE SUBJECT : DESIGN OF REINFORCED CONCRETE & CONCRETE 

TECHNOLOGY

SI.
NO NAME REG NO 19.8.19 02.9.19 16.9.19 30.9.19 14.10.19

1 ARAVIND .M 211620201 P P AB P P

2 ARAVINDH.P 211620202 P P P P P

3 BALAPRAKASH.S 211620203 P P P P P

4

KARUNA 

KARTHIKESHWARAN .R 211620204
P P P P P

5 MAHENDRAN .K 211620205 P P P AB P

6 MOHAMMED HUSSAIN 211620206 P P P P P

7 PRAVIN.J.K 211620207 P P P P P

8 RAJAGOPAL 211620208 P P P P P

9 SHIYAM GANESH .S 211620209 P P P P P

10 SOROOPARAJ.B 211620210 P P AB P P

11 SUDHARSANAN .A 211620211 P P P P P

12 TUYISHIMIRE SANDRA 211620212 P P P P P

13 VENKATESAN .P 211620213 P P P P P

14 YOGESH .P 211620214 P AB P P P

15 YOKESHWARAN .K 211620215 P P P P P

16 VIKNASHWARAN.M 211620216 P P P P AB

17 ANANDHARAMAN.R 211620217 P P P P P

18 MOHAMED IDRIS M 211620218 AB P P P P

19 GANESAN .R 211620219 P P P P P



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20 ANNAMALAI.K 211620220 P P P P P 

21 SALAMAN FELEX 211620221 P P P P P 

22 VIGNESH.A 211620222 P P P P P 

23 SRIHARSHA REDDY.C 211620223 P P AB P P 

24 T.SUBBURAJ 211620224 P P P P P 

25 K.GOKULA KRISHNAN 211620225 P P P P P 

26 MAHESH KUMAR. D 211620226 P P P P P 

27 ABHISHEK. R 211620227 P P AB P P 

28 DIVAKAR. M 211620228 P P P P P 

29 PRAVEEN. S 211620229 P P P P P

30 NANTHAKUMAAR. A 211620230 P P P P P

31 SABARI SUJEETH. V 211620231 P AB P P P 

32 FRANKLIN ANSLEM.J 211620232 P P P P P 

33 VIGNESH. R 211620233 P P P P AB 

34 HARRISH. R 211620234 P P P P P 

35 AZZARUDEEN. A.H 211620235 AB P P P P 

36 KARTHIK RAJA. S 211620236 P P P P P 

37 KRISHNA KANTH 211620237 P P P P P 

38 NAVEEN. V 211620201 P P P P P 



DEPARTEMNT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

GATE 2019 ATTENDANCE

DEPARTMENT : CIVIL ENGINEERING
BATCH : 2016-2020
NAME OF THE SUBJECT : STRENGTH OF MATERIALS & ENVIRONMENTAL        

ENGINEERING

SI.
NO NAME REG NO 21.8.19 04.9.19 18.9.19 03.10.19 16.10.19

1 ARAVIND .M 211620201 P P P P P

2 ARAVINDH.P 211620202 P P P P P

3 BALAPRAKASH.S 211620203 P P P P P

4

KARUNA 

KARTHIKESHWARAN .R 211620204
P P AB P P

5 MAHENDRAN .K 211620205 P P P P P

6 MOHAMMED HUSSAIN 211620206 P P P P P

7 PRAVIN.J.K 211620207 P P P P P

8 RAJAGOPAL 211620208 P AB P P P

9 SHIYAM GANESH .S 211620209 P P P P P

10 SOROOPARAJ.B 211620210 P P P P AB

11 SUDHARSANAN .A 211620211 P P P P P

12 TUYISHIMIRE SANDRA 211620212 AB P P P P

13 VENKATESAN .P 211620213 P P P P P

14 YOGESH .P 211620214 P P P P P

15 YOKESHWARAN .K 211620215 P P P P P

16 VIKNASHWARAN.M 211620216 P P P P P

17 ANANDHARAMAN.R 211620217 P P P P P

18 MOHAMED IDRIS M 211620218 P P P P P

19 GANESAN .R 211620219 P P P P P



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

20 ANNAMALAI.K 211620220 P P AB P P 

21 SALAMAN FELEX 211620221 P P P P P 

22 VIGNESH.A 211620222 P P P P P 

23 SRIHARSHA REDDY.C 211620223 P P P P P 

24 T.SUBBURAJ 211620224 P P P P P 

25 K.GOKULA KRISHNAN 211620225 P AB P P P 

26 MAHESH KUMAR. D 211620226 P P P P P 

27 ABHISHEK. R 211620227 P P P P AB 

28 DIVAKAR. M 211620228 P P P P P 

29 PRAVEEN. S 211620229 AB P P P P

30 NANTHAKUMAAR. A 211620230 P P P P P

31 SABARI SUJEETH. V 211620231 P P P P P 

32 FRANKLIN ANSLEM.J 211620232 P P P P P 

33 VIGNESH. R 211620233 P P P P P 

34 HARRISH. R 211620234 P P P P P 

35 AZZARUDEEN. A.H 211620235 P P P P P 

36 KARTHIK RAJA. S 211620236 P P P P P 

37 KRISHNA KANTH 211620237 P P P P P 

38 NAVEEN. V 211620201 AB P P P P 



DEPARTEMNT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

GATE 2019 ATTENDANCE

DEPARTMENT : CIVIL ENGINEERING
BATCH : 2016-2020
NAME OF THE SUBJECT : PRESTRESSED CONCRETE & STRUCTURAL DESIGN

SI.
NO NAME REG NO 23.8.19 06.9.19 20.9.19 04.10.19 18.10.19

1 ARAVIND .M 211620201 P P AB P P

2 ARAVINDH.P 211620202 P P P P P

3 BALAPRAKASH.S 211620203 P P P P P

4

KARUNA 

KARTHIKESHWARAN .R 211620204
P P P P P

5 MAHENDRAN .K 211620205 P P P AB P

6 MOHAMMED HUSSAIN 211620206 P P P P P

7 PRAVIN.J.K 211620207 P P P P P

8 RAJAGOPAL 211620208 P P P P P

9 SHIYAM GANESH .S 211620209 P P P P P

10 SOROOPARAJ.B 211620210 P P AB P P

11 SUDHARSANAN .A 211620211 P P P P P

12 TUYISHIMIRE SANDRA 211620212 P P P P P

13 VENKATESAN .P 211620213 P P P P P

14 YOGESH .P 211620214 P AB P P P

15 YOKESHWARAN .K 211620215 P P P P P

16 VIKNASHWARAN.M 211620216 P P P P AB

17 ANANDHARAMAN.R 211620217 P P P P P

18 MOHAMED IDRIS M 211620218 AB P P P P

19 GANESAN .R 211620219 P P P P P

20 ANNAMALAI.K 211620220 P P P P P



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

21 SALAMAN FELEX 211620221 P P P P P 

22 VIGNESH.A 211620222 P P P P P 

23 SRIHARSHA REDDY.C 211620223 P P AB P P 

24 T.SUBBURAJ 211620224 P P P P P 

25 K.GOKULA KRISHNAN 211620225 P P P P P 

26 MAHESH KUMAR. D 211620226 P P P P P 

27 ABHISHEK. R 211620227 P P P P P 

28 DIVAKAR. M 211620228 P P P P P 

29 PRAVEEN. S 211620229 P P P P P 

30 NANTHAKUMAAR. A 211620230 P P P AB P

31 SABARI SUJEETH. V 211620231 P P P P P

32 FRANKLIN ANSLEM.J 211620232 P P P P P 

33 VIGNESH. R 211620233 P P P P P 

34 HARRISH. R 211620234 P P P P P 

35 AZZARUDEEN. A.H 211620235 P P P P P 

36 KARTHIK RAJA. S 211620236 P P AB P P 

37 KRISHNA KANTH 211620237 P P P P P 

38 NAVEEN. V 211620201 P P P P P 












































































